10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

i 000G 108y

T own of New Fairfield

Selectmen's Office
4 Brush Hill Road
New Fairfield, Connecticut

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
REGULAR MEETING
THURSDAY, AUGUST 9, 2018
7:30 P.M.
COMMUNITY ROOM @ 33 ROUTE 37
AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Correspondence & Announcements

Public Comment & Participation

Approve Minutes of Board of Selectmen Special Meeting on August 1, 2018
Budget Transfers

Personnel Report

Appointments

Oild Business
Debris Removal Update
Squantz Pond Update

Discuss and possibly vote to set date and approve Waming for Special Town Meeting to approve the sale
of the Municipal Water System to Aquarion.

Discuss and possibly vote to approve funding SRO Assignment at NFMS and to set date for a Special
Town Meeting to approve said appropriation.

New Business

Discuss and possibly vote Lo approve request for finds from Hindman/Bernhard Trust
Discuss and vote to accept donations to Senior Center

Discuss donation of land 47 Pick Finn Road

Public Comment AUG ._[]8 2018

Adjournment




